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—— o 610
™~ ARV RBEAHRN g _ =
| 11,820 At14 . .
173
I 1,524 att - | I ]
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ARATY7 500 240 3. 9 Axxxax = EI
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CsS—-09 914 | 1720 9. 6 | (-+A)
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1119
> s
h S
8 N = g
(4 g ]
l 1829 J l 1829 1
EEEFLD AZRFvT TIL S REER
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FREYR FRBY
Gk (mm)] B OB T ) | B OB
@ & H kg & A ke
A—25 1016 | 2. 3 A—318S 1829 | 1. 7
A—25A 1016 | 2. 3 A—30 1524 | 1. 5
A—25B 1016 | 2. 3 A—239 1219 | 1. 2
A—28 914 | 0. 9
A—27 610 | 0. &
A—25A A—258
A-25 (a-+-A) (A
il [ [
A
BEHEY
) ‘la S - —
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by, | B <] &
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P RETTL S v FERY MRS T 1557 REOCETOLEFE
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fiq 7 48.60x2.4 EH fuk4F 48.60x2.4 EVE
- i (m) | E OB o FE(m) | B OB
[=1=3 g L kg ="} § L kg

P—6 6,000 16. 38 P—2 2,000 5.46

P—5 5, 000 13.65 P-1. 5 1, 500 4.10

P—4. 5 4,500 12.29 P—1 1,000 2.73

P—4 4,000 10. 92

P—3. 5 3,500 9.56

P—3 3,000 8.19

P—2. 5 2,500 6.83

P—2 2, 000 5.46

P-1. 5 1,500 4.10

P—1 1,000 2.73

L
| |
o ) ]
9307 (REAE) EHSafoh EEA—-Z
. g 2 . E = ' X =
- [ =3 5 & ik g = nE A& E=(kg)
k g g A-T-2 A8mmELE A 0.7

E X RER 0.7 HEH HEE A 0.6
B & AR 0.7

ZRYES 4.9kN 0.5t
HEUANME | 40N 0.5t [ #rmsimn | 795w | o.75t
3EH5UT  (48.69) HiSA R (6 &FA) MALEHY 52 F
BB m # E B 5 B [ EE RE =8
ke ke HK-1 05
EX HER=EEA 1.2 #A HEH 0.9
BE HEREEEA 1.2

Z A YA 2. 94kN 0.3t AN A 3. 1kN 0.315t
HEEAMME | 3.92kN 0.4t WA MM | 4. 9kN 0.5t
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\ J
D) 3
1.524
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Xk, SRERRSRKEER TEORRXE. ET/REOWE, IWEOMMEORMGREL L THERAI N, RO
FIEFAR— M B LB 5 ~ 10 L, ft- TIREEAIBEZSS KL TLEL(RL I, TBERETO
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1. HWHYF—-oEE

# & i3 W E % B ton
i Fd k -
A TR kil | B AL min e RAMEER HERE
CH 248 2470 1815 40.1 30 15
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CH40B! 4070 2665 58.0 27 13
CHS50% 5070 3665 69.3 23 10
I
2. WHYAE—t ot o1 8 M =
DI (1) 4 BE (2 | TBHME HEK| B %
N O |+ = B-2045
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A ) @ | T # | STKSI 17.13
O 1 PEEYE 535 BES
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B | 2K b g 2
s PR | BRew) | mamEise
M(a) TS -—-100P 77.4 0.73 =0 IGEMEE
E(b) TS-200P 72.6 1.35
B(c) TS-250P 70.9 1.79 o= Ll 14.484cm
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TrIHYR—F (HAXHE)
]
MOS0 (HEER)

BTy FOMEYE £ P # =) ko3
(460~1,120)m L (mm) 2,500¢ 2,000¢ 1,000¢
1.460~ 2,120 1.000 1
2,460~ 3,120 2,000 1

2,960~ 3,620 2,500 1

3,460~ 4,120 3.000 1 ]
3.960~ 4,620 3.500 1 1
4,460~ 5,120 4,000 2

4,960~ 5,620 4,500 1 1

5,460~ 6,120 5,000 2

5960~ 6,620 5.500 1 1 1
6,460~ 7,120 6,000 2 ]
6.960~ 7,620 6,500 1 2

7.460~ 8,120 7,000 2 1

7.960~ 8,620 7.500 3

8460~ 9,120 8,000 2 1 1
8,960~ 8,620 8,500 3 1
9.460~10,120 9,000 2 2
9.960-10.620 9,500 3 1
10,460~11,120 10.000 4

10,260~11.620 10.500 3 1 1
11,460~12,120 11,000 4 1
11.960~12,620 11,500 3 2
12,460~13,120 12,000 4 1
12.960~13,620 12,500 5

13,460~14,120 13.000 4 1 1
13.960~-14,620 13.500 5 1
14,460~15,120 14,000 4 2
14,960~15,620 14,500 5 1
15,460~16,120 15,000 6

15.960~-16,620 15,500 5 1 1
16.460~17.120 16,000 6 1
16,.960~17.620 16.500 5 2
17.460~18,120 17.000 6 1
17.960~-18.620 17,500 5

18,460-18,120 18,000 6 1 1
18.960~-19,620 " 18,500 7 1
19,460~20,120 19,000 6 2
19.960~20.,620 19,500 7

20,460~21.120 20,000 8
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\\\Z\/\AQQ%?@OOOOOO@§¥Q@N/\
HeE—L4 At —L4 HeE—L
m v - L 5o - 4 t R m & (wm) g2 B (k)
L=5, L-5 3,720~4,160 47.8
L-5 L~7 4,210~4,575 51.5
- L-5 L-§ 4,850~5,215 56.7
L-7. L~7 4,705~4,985 55.2
L=7. L~9 5,345~5.625 60.4
L-9. L-9 5,985~6,270 65.6
L-5 L-5 3,720~5,585 61.4
L-5 L-7 4,210~6,005 65.1
. L-5 L-9 4,850~6,645 70.3
L-7. L=7 4,705~6,415 68.8
L—7. L-9 5,345~7,055 74.0
L-9. L-9 5,985~7,700 79.2
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=AY Mdtm, Y-LEHBOFRHNE2AtTHY T,
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i) | a I Z ,”
a7 |lars T
fa é;; 1912002t 22]23 2425262728 [29]3.0](31]3233(34[35(36/[37{38(39/40 41{42]43]44{45]46]47
10 | 250 {4.97]4.78]4.60]4.44]4.18(3.8713.6013.35(3.13|2.93] 2.75] 258 2.43 2.9 217} 205 | o5 es | vs  ver 9 1 s n3g ]2 a2 nie | 102
il 275 |4.7514.56(4.39]4.2313.98(3.68[3.4213.1912.97(2.78 [ 2.61 | 2.45]2.31 [ 218 2.06 | 1.95 [ 1.84 {175 | 166 1,58 1.51 {1.44 v.37|1.31] 1.5 1.20}1.15{1.10| 1.06
12 300 {4.54(4.36]4.1914.0413.80(3.51{3.26(3.0¢]2.83(2.65]2.49{2.33 1 2.20] 2.07 | 1.96 | 1.85 | 1.75] 1.66 | 1.58 } 1.50 ] 1.43]1.36 1.30] .24 (119} 14| v.09] 1,04 1.00
E 35 {4.35(4.18]4.02(3.8713.63]3.36|3.92{2.90{2.71|2.53| 2.37] 2.232.10 [ 1.98 | 1.87 | 1.76 | 1.67| 1.58| 1.50 | 1.43]1.36 | 1.30 1.24]7.18|1.13| 1.08|1.03]0.99] 0.9
1 B0 [4.1814.001(3.85]3.7113.48(3.22(2.99(2.78}2.59 | 2.42} 2.27 [ 2.132.00( 1.89 } 1.78 | 1.68| 1.60 | 1.51 | 1.44 [ 1.36{1.30 | 1.24 1.181.13|1.08}1.03]0.99]0.94]0.91
15 375 |4.62{3.85(3.70(3.513.343.09| 2.87|2.662.48 [ 2.32 1 2.7 2.04 [ 1.92 [ 1.8 L .70 {160 | 1.53 | 1.45] 1.371 1.31 | 1.24 | 116 1.13]1.08(1.03]0.98|0.94]0.90 0.8
16 200 {3.87(3.71(3.56]3.42]3.21]2.97]2.75 ] 2.56 ] 2.3912.2312.09{ .96 | 1.84 | 1.73 | 1.64 | 1.55 | 1.46] 1.39 [ 1.32 [ 1.25 | 1.19]1.12 1.08]1.0310.98|0.94|0.90]0.86 ] 0.83
17 425 13.7313.57(3.43(3.30]3.09 | 2.86 | 2.65 | 2.46 | 2.29 | 2.14 | 2.00 | 1.88 | 1.77{ 1.67 | 1.57 | 1.48 | 1.41 | 1.33]1.26 [ 1.20 | .14 | 1.0 1.04{0.9510.94[0.90]0.85 0.83]0.79
18 | 450 |3.60]3.45|3.31]3.18]2.98 2.7 255 [ 2.37 {221 | 2.06 v.93] .8l va0tre0 151|143 135 128 v2r | nas 1100104 1.00]0.95(0.91 | 0.87]0.83]0.79]0.76
19 475 13.48(3.33]3.20[3.07|2.88{2.66 | 2.46(2.29{2.131.99 | 1.86 | 1.75] 1.64 | 1.55 | 1.46 | 1.38 | 1.30{ 1.23 | 1.17{ 111 1.06 ] 1.01 0.96|0.91|0.87|0.83|0.800.7610.73
20 500 {3.37(3.2213.08]2.97|2.78 2571238 ] 2.21 | 2.06 [ 1.92 | .80 | 1.65] 1.58 | 149 | v 1.33] 126|119} 113 ] 1.07]1.62]0.97 0.92}0.88}0.84(0.80(0.77{0.74 | 0.T1
21 525 13.26]3.12{2.99]2.88|2.6912.49]2.30] 2.14|1.99 | 1.86 | 1.74] 1.63| 1.53 | 1.44 | 1.36] 1.28 | 1.20 [ 1.15} 1.09{ 1.03{£.93 | 0.94 0.89|0.85/0.81{0.78(0.7410.71 | 0.68
2 550 13.16(3.03]2.90|2.79 | 2.61|2.4112.23] 2.07]1.93]1.80 | 1.68] 1.58] 1.48] 1.39 1.3 [ 1.24 [ v.a7 111 11,05 1.00{0.95 ] 0.90 0.86|0.82]0.78|0.75|0.720.69 | 0.66
23 | 555 13.07[2.0¢ 2.8 2700253 2.3 206 2,01 187|174 [ 163 ] 1.53] 143 135 [ 1.27 | 120 1131 1.07 | 1.0210.97 [ 0.92]0.87 0.83]0.79|0.76{0.72|0.63 | 0.66 | 0.63
4 | 600 12981285273 2.62]2.46]2.27]2.10)1.95]1.81|1.63[1.5811.4811.39]1.31|1.23{1.76]1.10{1.04(0.99|0.94]0.89}0.85 0.81[0.77{0.73]0.70{0.67 | 0.4 | 0.61
% 65 12.90]2.77]2.65]2.55 | 2.38 | 2.20 | .04} 1.89 | 1.76 [ 1.64 | 1.53 ] 1.4 1 1.35] 1.27] 1200 v.13] 107 .01 | 0.9 | 0.91 | 0.86 [ 0.82 0.78|0.75]0.71 | 0.68 | 0.65] 0.62 | 0.60
% 650 | 2.82(2.70(2.58 | 2.48 | 2.32 214 .98 1.8 [ 1.7 [ 159 1.49] 1.0 1.31] 1.23] 1,16 1,101 1.03]0.98 | 0.93 ] 0.88 ] 0.84 | 0.80 0.76|0.72]0.69}0.66 | .63 0.60 | 0.58
21 1 oems j2aal262]25t 2.1 2.262.08]1.93( 1791 166|155 1.45]1.36 | 1271 1.20 | 1,13 1.06]1.0110.95{0.90 | 0.86]0.81 | 0.77 0.74}0.70|0.67]0.64{0.61(0.58 | 0.56
28 700 |2.67]2.56|2.45 2.35]2.20{2.03[ .87 t.7a 162 .51 {141 ] 132 120 1.16] 1,100 1.03]0.98 [ 0.93 | 0.880.83]0.79]0.75 0.72|0.68]0.65]0.62{0.5910.570.54
2 75 |2.6112.4812.39]2.29]2.14( 1.97]1.83]1.69] 1.57 | 1.47}1.37|1.28 | 1.21 | 1.1311.07{ 1.03 | 0.9510.90 | 0.85 | 0.8110.77]0.73 0.70|0.66]0.63 | 0.60{0.58 | 0.55 | 0.53
30 750|254 2.43]2.3302.2302.00 o2l e sl a3 isa 5|17 o] 10e0.98]0.93]0.8810.8310.79]0.75]0.71 0.680.65]0.6210.5810.56]0.54] 0.51
3 775 §2.48(2.37(2.27)2.18| 2.0} 1.88 | 1.74{ 1.61|1.50{1.39 | 1.30] 1.22| 1.14{ 1.08] 1.01 [ 0.96 | 0.96 | 0.85 | 0.81 | 0.77{0.7310.63 0.660.63]0.60|0.570.55]0.52| 6.50
kY 800 (242|232 222 23] 199 1830169 1.57] a6 136 127|119 ] 192 1.0510.99]0.93 | 0.88]0.83}0.79 1 0.751 0.7 | 0.68 0.64{0.61]0.58]0.56 | 0.53|0.51 [0.49
33 | 85 l237]2.26]2.17]2.0801.94(1.79 1650 1.53 | 1.43}1.33 | 1,24 1.16] 1.09| 1.02 ] 0.96 | 0.91 | 0.86 | 0.81 [ 0.77]0.73]0.65 | 0.6 0.63]0.60|0.57]0.5¢]0.52]0.50]0.48
3 850 §2.32|2.21] 2121 2.03 1.9 t.75 1.62] 150 1.3 1.30 12111131 1.06{ 1.00]0.94 | 0.83 | 0.84|0.78{0.75{0.71 | 0.68 | 0.64 0.61|0.58{0.56 | 0.53|0.5!|0.48 ] 0.46
» | 8 [2.27]2.16]2.07]1.98]1.86]1.71]1.5811.46]1.36(1.27]1.18 | 1.11|1.0410.98|0.92]0.87]0.82]0.77[0.7310.70]0.66 | 0.63 0.60{0.57]0.5¢|0.52 | 0.50 | 0.47 | 0.45
% 900 |2.22{2.12]2.03]v.94) 1.8 1.67]1.5411.4301.33]1.24]1.16]1.08]1.02{0.95]0.90]0.85{0.80{0.75 | 0.72]0.68|0.65 | 0.61 0.58|0.56|0.53|0.51|0.48|0.46 | 0.44
37 95 | 2.47{2.071.98]1.90|1.78}1.6411.51[1.40}1.30(1.21 | 1.13]1.060.99|0.93{0.88|0.83 | 0.78}0.74 | 0.70 | 0.66 | 0.63 | 0.60 0.57|0.5410.52 | 0.49|0.47|0.45 | 0.43
B8 | 90 |202|2.03)1.9¢]1.86]1.74)1.60] 148137 127{ 9] 1] 1.04(0.97]0.91]0.85]0.81]0.77]0.72{0.69|0.65|0.62|0.59 0.56|0.53]0.51|0.48|0.460.44|0.42
33 | 975 {2.07]1.99]1.90]1.82 (1700157 145 130|125} 1.16|1.09(1.02]0.95 | 0.89]0.84{0.79] 0.75 | 0.71 | 0.67 | 0.64 | 0.60 | 0.57 0.550.5210.50 | 0.47 | 0.45]0.43| 0.41
40 | 1000 §2.03]1.95|1.85]1.79] 1.67| 15| 1.42]1.32|1.22] 1.4 ] 1.06]0.99]0.93 | 0.88 | 0.820.78{0.73]0.69 | 0.66 | 0.621 0.59 | 0.56 0.53|0.51{0.490.46|0.44 |0.42 | 0.40
4t | w2 {2.08]1.91[1.83] 175 164|150 1.39]1.2911.20] 172 1.04]0.97]0.91 [ 0.86 | 0.81{0.76]0.72{0.68 | 0.64 | 0.61 0.58] 0.55 0.52[0.50 | 0.48|0.45|0.43[0.41[0.40
42 | 1050 | 1.94(1.88|1.79]1.72{1.60|1.48]1.36|1.26|1.17{1.09{1.02]0.96]0.90]0.84 | 0.7910.75(0.70{0.67 | 0.63 | 0.60 | 0.57 | 0.54 0.5110.49|0.47 0.4 |0.42 | 0.41 | 0.3
43 | 1075 11.9001.84[1.76] 1691 1.57]1.45] 134 [1.2411.15]1.07] 1.001 0.94 [ 0.88 | 0.82 [ 0.78 1 0.73] 0.59| 0.65 | 0.62 [ 0.59 | 0.56 | 0.53 6.50|0.48]0.46]0.44 [ 0.42 | 0.4010.38
4 | 100 [1.8711.81]1.73] 165155 142 131|122 1.13] 1.05]0.98}0.92 [0.86 1 0.81 | 0.750.72]0.68 | 0.64 | 0.61 | 0.57|0.54 | 0.52 0.49|0.47]0.45]0.43]0.41{0.39]0.37
5 | 125 | 1.83|1.77]1.70]1.62|1.52]1.40 | 1.28 119 1.11{1.03]0.956.90 | 0.85|0.79 [ 0.75] 0.70 | 0.66 | 0.63{0.53 | 0.56 | 0.53 | 0.51 0.48|0.46{0.44|0.42|0.40|0.38 | 0.37
SEFEW(UM | 2630|2500 [2.380 [ 2. {2007 vote [ 1792 | 1,656 {1,536 | 1.428 | 1330 [ 1,244 | 1,165 | 1.093 | 1.028 | 0.968 § 0.91¢ | 0.864 | 0.818 | 0.75 | 0.73 | 0.760 0.666 | 0.63¢ | 0.605 | 0.578 | 0,553 | 0.529 | 0.507
SHFEW(t ) [ 5.000 [ 5.000 ] 5.00 ] 5.000 | 4,969 | 4.666 | 4,480 | 4.307 | €148 1 3.999 | 3.861 | 3.733 | 3.67 [ 3.499 | 3.303 | 3.298 | 3199 | 3.110 | 3.006 | 2.947 | 2.871 | 2.800 2731 | 2.686 | 2.604 | 2.545 | 2,488 | 2.434 | 2.382

[1e7 L5+ P5 2.83 [288 L5+ P§ 1.26] [4.70

{23 L7+P5 3.24] 3720 L5+P5+ L5 46| [e21 L5+ P5+ L7457
~AE-s 2.8 L7+ P9 467) [0
Eag
Hast POO L9+ Ph 3.86]
3.00 L9+ P9
3.7 L5+ P9+ 15
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4748 49(50 5152535455 56|57|58|59|60|67|62]63 64|65 66| 67(68[69/70]71]12(73] 74757677
1.1211.07]1.0310.990.950.920.89 | 0.850.82|0.79]0.76 | 0.73 | 0.71 | 0.68 0.6 | 0.63 ] 0.61 | 0.59 | 0.57 [ 0.55 | 0.53 | 0.52 | 0.50 [ 0.48 | 0.47 | 0.45 | 0.44 | 0.43 | 0.41 | 0.40 | 0.39
106 1.010.970.9410.900.870.84 | 0.81 |0.78]0.75]0.72 | 0.69 | 0.67 | 0.64 | 0.62 [0.60 | 0.58 | 0.56 [ 0.54 | 0.52 | 0.50 | 0.49 | 0.47 [ 0.46 | 0.4 | 0.43] 0.42 | 0.40 | 0.33 | 0.38 | 0.37
11.00} 0.9 [0.92 089 | 0.85 | 0.82| 0.79 | 0.76 | 0.73 [ 0.71 [ 0.66 | 0.6 | 0.63 | 0.61 | 0.59 0.57 | 0.55 | 0.53 | 0.51 | 0.49] 0.48 | 0.46 | 0.45] 0.43 | 0.42 | 0.41 | 0.39] 0.38 | 0.37 | 0.3 | 0.35
10.95]0.91 (088 10.84]0.81]0.78 075 | 0.72 ] 0.70] 0.67 [0.64 | 0.62 | 0.60 | 0.58 | 0.56 | 054 | 0.52 | 0.50 | 0.48 | 0.47 | 0.45 | 0.44 | 0.42 | 0.47 | 0.40| 0.38 | 0.37 | 0.36 | 0.35 | 0.3 | 0.33
lo.51]0.87 083080 [0.77] 0.74 [0.71 | 0-69 [0.66 | 0.64 | 0.61 | 0.59 |0.57 | 0.5 | 0.53 | 0.51 | 0.49 | 0.48 | 0.46 | 0.45| 0.43 | 0.42 | 0.40 | 0.39 | 0.38 | 0.37| 0.5 | 0.34 | 0.33 | 0.3 0.31
0.86/0.83]0.80 /0.7 0.740.71 [ 0.68 | 0.6 | 0.63 | 0.61 [ 0.59]0.56 [ 0.540.52 | 0.51 | 0.45{0.47 | 0.45 [ 0.44] 0.42 | 0.41 [ 0.400.38]0.37[0.36 ] 0.35 [0.3¢ | 0.33 | 0.32 | 0.31] 0.30
0.830.79|0.760.73|0.70  0.68 | 0.65 | 0.630.60 | 0.58 | 0.56 | 0.54 | 0.52 | 0.50 | 0.48 | 0.47 | 0.45 ] 0.43 | 0.42 | 0.41 | 0.39 | 0.38| 037 [0.36 | 0.32|0.33] 0.32 | 0.31 | 0.30| 0.29 | 0.29
0.7910.76 | 0.73 | 0.70 | 0.67 | 0-65 | 0.62 | 0.60 | 0.58 | 0.5 | 0.5¢{0.52 | 0.50 | 0.48 | 0.46 | 0.45 1 0.43 [ 0.42 { 0.40 | 0.39 | 0.38 | 0.36 | 0.35 | 0.34 | 0.33 | 0.32 | 0.3 0.30 | 0.23 | 0.28 | 0.27
0.76]0.7310.70 | 0.67, 0.65 | 0.62 | 0.60; 0.58 | 0.56 | 0.53 | 0.51 | 0.49 | 0.48 | 0.46 [ 0.44] 0.43 0.41[0.40{0.39 | 0.37 [ 0.36 [0.35 [ 0.3¢ [0.33 ] 0.32 [ 0.31 [ 0.30] 0.23 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.26
0.73]0.70 {067 | 0.650.62 | 0.60 | 0.58 | 0.55|0.53 | 051 0.4910.48 ] 0.46 | 0.4 [0.43]0.41|0.4010.38 [ 0.37 | 0.36 | 0.35 | 0.33] 0.32 | 0.31 | 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.23] 0.28 | 0.27| 0.26 | 0.25
0.71]0.68 {065 0.62 | 0.60 | 0.58]0.55 | 0.530.51|0.490.48]0.46 | 0.44 | 0.43 [ 0.41]0.40 | 0.3 [0.37 | 0.36 | 0.34 | 0.33 | 0.32{ 0.31 | 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.28 | 0.27| 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.24
10681065 [0.63 ] 0.60 [0.58] 0.55 [ 0.53 ] 0.51 [0.49] 0.48 | 0.46 | 0-44 [0.42 | 0.410.39]0.38| 0.37 | 0.% | 0.34 | 0.33] 0.32 | 0.31 | 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.2 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.24] 0.23
10,66 0.63]0.60 | 0-580.56 | 0.54 | 0.52 | 0.50 [ 0.48 | 0.46 ] 0.44 | 0.43 [0.41 | 0.40] 0.38 | 0.37 | 0.3 | 0.3¢ | 0.33 | 0.32 | 0.31 | 0.30] 0.29|0.28 | 0.27 | 0.26| 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.23 | 0.23
0.63|0.61 058 0.56 | 0.54|0.52(0.50 | 0.48|0.46 | 0.44 [ 0.43 | 0.41 | 0.40]0.38]0.37{0.36 | 0.34 | 0.33 ] 0.32|0.31 [ 0.30 | 0.29 | 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.25| 0.24 | 0.23]0.22 | 0.22
061/ 0.590.56 | 0.54 | 0.52 | 0.50 {0.48 | 0.46 | 0.45] 0.43 | 0.41 [ 0.40 ] 0.38 ] 0.37 [ 0.36 | 0.34]0.33| 0.32 0.31{0.30 [ 0.29 | 0.28 ] 0.27 | 0.26 [ 0.25| 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.22 | 0.21
0.60 | 0.570.55|0.53 ] 0.50 | 0.48 | 0.47 | 0.45 043 0.42 [ 0.40]0.38 ] 0.37] 0.36 [ 0.340.33]0.32 | 0.31 | 0.30]0.29 [ 0.28 | 0.27 [ 0.26 [ 0.25 | 0.25 | 0.24 | 023 ] 0.22 | 0.22 ] 0.21 | 0.20
0.58/0.55|0.53 | 0.51 | 0.49 | 0.47(0.45 | 0.43{0.42 | 0.40 | 0.3910.37 | 0.36 | 0.35{ 0.33]0.32]0.31 |0.30 | 0.23]0.28 [ 0.27| 0.26 | 0.25 [ 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.23 [ 0.22 | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.20
0.5 0.54 | 0.51|0.490.47 | 0.46 0.4 0.420.41 /0.39 | 0.38 | 0.36 | 0.35 | 0.34 [0.32 | 0.31 | 0.30 ] 0.29| 0.28 | 0.27 | 0.26 | 0.25 [ 0.25 | 0.24 | 0.23 | 0.22 [ 0.22] 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.20
0.5¢10.520.50 | 0.48 [ 0.46 | 0.44{0.4310.410.390.38]0.36 | 0.3 0.34 | 0.33 [ 0.31 [ 0.30]0.29 [ 0.28 | 0.27{0.26 | 0.26 | 0.25] 0.24 | 0.23 ] 0.22 | 0.22 | 0.21{ 0.20 | 0.20
0.53/0.510.490.47]0.4510.43{0.41/0.40{0.380.37[0.350.3¢ [ 0.33[0.32 0.31 | 0.29 ] 0.28 | 0.27 [ 0.27 ] 0.26 | 0.25 | 0.24 [ 0.23 [0-22 [ 0.22 | 0.21 [ 0.20 | 0 20
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